PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 Inheritance Division Agreement

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Daisuke FUJITA	05/02/2008
Taro FUJITA	05/02/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kyoko FUJITA	
Street Address:	47-35 Shimazu, Momoyama-cho	
Internal Address:	Fushimi-ku	
City:	Kyoto-shi, Kyoto-fu	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12073794	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)760-7777

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7037607743

Email: mengler@mofo.com

Correspondent Name: Barry E. Bretschneider

Address Line 1: c/o Morrison & Foerster LLP

Address Line 2: 1650 Tysons Boulevard Suite 400

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 52424-20007.11

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Barry E. Bretschneider

Total Attachments: 2

500565031

source=Inheritance Division Agreement#page1.tif source=Inheritance Division Agreement#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 021087 FRAME: 0435

\$40.00

INHERITANCE DIVISION AGREEMENT

May 2, 2008 (H20)

- (1) Japanese Patent Application Filed as No. 2002-229110 Title of the Invention: "Illumination Apparatus"
- (2) Japanese Patent Application Filed as No. 2002-243502
 Title of the Invention: "Light-Emitting Apparatus, Phosphor, and Method Of Producing It"

As Mr. Shigeo FUJITA, one of the inventors of the above-identified patent applications, passed away, the right of the deceased to obtain patents therefor now belongs to the properties inherited by us, the below-named coheirs. We hereby declare that we, under the Civil Code, Article 907, enter into an inheritance division agreement such that Ms. Kyoko FUJITA, the wife of the deceased, shall hereafter assume all the right, exclusively in respect of this right, to obtain patents for the above-identified patents.

In witness whereof, we impress our seals below.

Ancestor	Address (Residence) Name	47-35 Shimazu, Momoyama-Cho, Fushimi-Ku, Kyoto-Shi, Kyoto-Fu, Japan Shigeo FUJITA
Heir (Wife)	Address (Residence)	47-35 Shimazu, Momoyama-Cho,
		Fushimi-Ku, Kyoto-Shi, Kyoto-Fu, Japan
	Name	Kyoko FUJITA
Heir (Son)	Address (Residence)	47-35 Shimazu, Momoyama-Cho, Fushimi-Ku, Kyoto-Shi, Kyoto-Fu, Japan
	Name	Daisuke FUJITA
Heir (Son)	Address (Residence)	8-1-120, Akutagawa-cho, Takatsuki-shi, Osaka-Fu, Japan
	Name	Taro FUJITA

-1-

PATENT REEL: 021087 FRAME: 0436

遺産分割協議書

平成 20 年 5 月 2 日

(1)特願 2002-229110

発明の名称 「照明装置」

(2)特願 2002-243502

発明の名称 「発光装置ならびに蛍光体およびその製造方法」

上記の特許出願において、出願人の一人である藤田茂夫の特許を受ける権利は、藤田茂夫の死去に伴い、下記共同相続人の相続財産に属するものであるが、当該特許を受ける権利に関する限り、妻である藤田恭子に取得せしめるべく、民法 907 条の規定による遺産分割の協議をしたことに相違ありません。

よって、これを証するため、各相続人が記名捺印した。

記

被相続人 住所(居所) 京都府京都市伏見区桃山町島津47-35

氏名 藤田 茂夫

相続人(妻) 住所(居所) 京都府京都市伏見区桃山町島津47-35

氏名 藤田 恭子 (4茶)

相続人(子) 住所(居所) 京都府京都市伏見区桃山町島津47-35

氏名 藤田 大介

相続人(子) 住所(居所) 大阪府高槻市南芥川町8-1-120号

氏名 藤田 多朗 藤田

PATENT REEL: 021087 FRAME: 0437

RECORDED: 06/12/2008